Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: JANUARY 16, 2015

Recording Requested By:

Name:

ALAN BATES, COURT INFO SYSTEMS

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

2015-855835
01/20/2015 09:59 AM

o

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
This is a no fee document
NO FEE

DC/COURT INFO SYSTEMS

Mo

00006780201508558350030035
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

ADDENDUM #2 TO MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT #2015.016

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additionai information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2, (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



FILED
a2 Y YR

FIWI Communications LLC <
1657 Lucerne Street Suite C 2015 JAN 16 PM L: 18
Minden, NV 89423 | -
(775) 236-5813 |  DOPBLAS COURTY
Addendum #2

This addendum, dated January 9, 2014, is attached to and made a part of the Master Services

- Agreement dated July 18, 2013 (the “Master Services Agreement”), between DOUGLAS COUNTY
(“Customer”) and TMAK HOLDINGS LLC (“TMAK?”) and Transferred to FIWI

Communications LLC. All Services and charges ordered under this Addendum are subject to the
terms and conditions contained within the Master Services Agreement.

Type of Service

Charges
Fiber fed Internet Service at a speed of up to 50Mb/50Mb $300.00/month
16 Static IP addresses N/C

TERM: The new term of the entire Agreement shall be for three (3) years from January 1, 2015 until
December 31, 2018.

As part of this agreement Customer will continue to allow FIWI to collocate its existing Antenna on

Customer’s tower along with the related equipment in the Customer’s equipment room for the duration
of this agreement.

This Addendum may be executed in multiple counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute

the Addendum. Signed counterparts of this Addendum delivered via facsimile shall be treated as
executed and delivered originals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby acknowledge that they have read and fully

understand the foregoing Agreement and, further, that they agree to each of the terms and conditions
contained herein.

DOUGLAS COUNTY FIWI Communications LLC
Moo N LY
Signature _
dewes R N‘_d@lb . ﬁwﬂ}a,vr %;‘7/4/,,_&0 o)
Name (Print) oo 0 Name (Print)
Cosade Whangsge A rp-Eam
Title: $~ Yoy o TFT T Title

A Dat
- - oS g
2 e T S . ate
- - = - N :

e A

..........



Douglas County . State of Nevada

CERTEIFIED:COPY
I certify that the. document to which this.certificate
is attached is a-full and corect copy‘of the original
record on file in the C ;;Ttteﬁsuref;’sspfﬁce on this

> =
' "'l b N :\




